## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home-F

No. Home-F(D)1-5/2008-L Dated Shimla-2

9, January, 2023

## NOTIFICATION

In pursuance to the decision conveyed by the General Administration Department vide No. GAD-C (A) 9-1/2022 dated 12-12-2022, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to de-notify the new Fire Post at Deha, District Shimla in Fire Services Department with immediate effect in the public interest.

## BY ORDER

Principal Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Dated: Shimla-January, 2023

Endst. No. Home-F (D)1-5/2008-Loose Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. All the Principal Advisors to the Government of HP, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171003.
- 3 The Pr. Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of HP Shimla 2 with reference to his letter referred to above.
- 4. The Private Secretary to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.
- 5. ADG-cum-Commandant General Home Guards Civil Defence Department Shimla-02.
- 6. The Director, Fire Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-01 for information and necessary action.

7 Guard file.

(Ratti Ram Sharma) Under Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Phone No. 2624263